
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:490
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
RAILWAY LINES IN UTTAR PRADESH
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to connect some cities of Uttar Pradesh with the railway line during this year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways have received any request for laying railway line between Sambhal-Gajraula via Hasanpur in Uttar Pradesh;
and

(d) if so, the time by which the work on said railway line is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): The new line from Agra to Bah via Fatehabad and Lalitpur-Udaipura are targeted for completion during 2010-11.

(c): Requests have been received for the new line, and survey was done in 2008-09. However, another survey for new line from Gajraula to Manipuri via Sambhal, Rajghat, Budaun, Etah has been taken up.

(d): Does not arise.
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